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10E Pantograph Drive E (*Depends on Machine Type)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. HV480070 Pulse Motor Connecting Shaft Support 1 *
2. A200152 H-Drive Motor Cover (NS) 1
3. KC320113 Driving Shaft (15 mm x 12’) 2 Cut Product
4. HH481931 Pulse Motor Coupling 2

RA480010 NY Pulse Motor (TS3650N1) 1 4-Head5. 
HV480060 NS Pulse Motor (TS3650N2) 6-Head

6. A100505 H-Pulse Motor Cable (ZQ/ZNA) 1
7. HV480020 H & V Pulse Motor Support Bracket
8. HV480010 H & V Pulse Motor Support Casting 1
9. LA450010 ZQ/ZNA H-Magnet Bracket 1
10. A9052030 Magnet (M-102A-02) 1
11. KU460270 Plate Nut (M3) 3
12. MT460240 V-Switch Bracket (RS-001) 2
13. A9052079 Frame Limit Switch (RS-001) 2
14. KN450300 Origin Sensor Mounting Bracket (MH-601A) 1
15. A9052031 Origin Sensor Magnet Switch (MH-601A) 1
16. #8-18 x 1” Tek Screw
17. Truss Screw M4x8
18. Hex Socket Bolt M5x18
19. Hex Socket Bolt M8x25
20. M8 Lock Washer
21. Hex Socket Bolt M6x25
22. M6 Lock Washer
23. Truss Screw M3x6
24. Hex Socket Bolt M3x8
25. Truss Screw M3x8
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10F  PANTOGRAPH DRIVE F (V-DRIVE)
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10F Pantograph Drive F (V-Drive)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. KV480080 V-Guide Rail, Right (610L) 1
2. KV480090 V-Guide Rail, Left (610L) 1
3. LA480150 V-Roller Base 1
4. LA450020 ZQ/ZNA V-Magnet Bracket 1
5. A9052030 Magnet (M-102A-02) 1
6. HP483370 Bearing Pin Assembly 1
7. HP482950 Roller Pin Assembly A 4
8. HV480110 V-Timing Belt (White, S5M) 1 Cut Product
9. HP482940 Timing Belt Rack (5M) 2
10. A9012052 E-ring (10.0 Dia.) 1
11. HV480050 Pantograph Driving Pulley (Front) 1
12. HH481991 Timing Pulley Shaft 1
13. HH482110 Pulley Shaft Bolt Cap 1
14. KN480061 Rail Base Felt (100x38x6) 2
15. A100514 ZQ/ZNA-520 V-Drive Assembly (645L) 1
16. HV480040 H-Drive Pulley, Rear (NS) 1
17. HH481980 Clamping Collar  (19.0 Dia.) 1
18. LA480040 ZQ/ZNA Rear Pulley Bracket 2
19. A9011111 Needle Bearing (TLA2012Z) 2
20. HP321090 Lower Shaft Connecting Collar 2
21. HH482000 ZQ/ZNA Front Pulley Bracket 1
22. A9052079 Frame Limit Switch (RS-001) 2
23. MT460240 V-Switch Bracket (RS-001) 2
24. KU460270 Plate Nut (M3) 3
25. KN450300 Origin Sensor Mounting Bracket (MH-601A) 1
26. A9052031 Origin Sensor Magnet Switch (MH-601A) 1
27. KC320113 Driving Shaft (15 mm x 12’) 1 Cut Product
28. Hex Socket Bolt M4x15
29. Hex Socket Bolt M3x6
30. Hex Nut M5
31. Truss Screw M3x6
32. Hex Socket Bolt M4x35
33. Hex Nut M4
34. Hex Socket Bolt M5x18
35. Hex Socket Bolt M6x30
36. Hex Socket Set Screw M5x8
37. Hex Socket M4x25
38. Hex Nut M8
39. Hex Socket Bolt M3x8
40. Truss Screw M3x10
41. Hex Socket Bolt M8x25
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10G  PANTOGRAPH DRIVE G
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10G Pantograph Drive G

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. HP483111 Bearing Pin Assembly B 4
2. HP482950 Roller Pin Assembly A 4
3. KV480080 V-Guide Rail, Right (610L) 1
4. KV480090 V-Guide Rail, Left (610L) 1
5. A9012052 E-ring (10.0 Dia.) 1
6. HV480110 V-Timing Belt (White, S5M) 1 Cut Product
7. HV480050 Pantograph Driving Pulley (Front) 1
8. HH482110 Pulley Shaft Bolt Cap 1
9. HH481991 Timing Pulley Shaft 1
10. HH482000 ZQ/ZNA Front Pulley Bracket 1
11. KN480061 Rail Base Felt (100x38x6) 2
12. A100514 ZQ/ZNA-520  V-Drive Assembly (645L) 1
13. HP482940 Timing Belt Rack (5M) 2
14. HP321090 Lower Shaft Connecting Collar 2
15. A9011111 Needle Bearing (TLA2012Z) 2
16. LA480040 ZQ/ZNA Rear Pulley Bracket 2
17. HH481980 Clamping Collar (19.0 Dia.) 1
18. HV480040 H-Drive Pulley, Rear (NS) 1
19. KC320113 Driving Shaft (15 mm x 12’) 1 Cut Product
20. A100453 NS/NY Automat Weldment (ZQ/ZNA) 1
21. HH481931 Pulse Motor Coupling 2
22. HV480010 H & V Pulse Motor Support Casting 1

RA480010 NY Pulse Motor (TS3650N1) 1 4-Head
HV480060 NS Pulse Motor (TS3650N2) 1 6-Head

23. 

EAY046A5 H2129 Pulse Motor Cable (NY-6) 1
24. HV480020 H & V Pulse Motor Support Bracket 1
25. M6 Lock Washers
26. Hex Socket Bolt M3x6
27. Hex Nut M5
28. Hex Nut M6
29. Hex Socket Bolt M4x15
30. Hex Socket Bolt M4x35
31. Hex Nut M4
32. Hex Bolt M4x25
33. Hex Nut M8
34. Hex Socket Bolt M6x25
35. Hex Socket Set Screw M5x8
36. Hex Socket Bolt M5x18
37. Hex Socket Bolt M8x25
38. M8 Lock Washer
39. Hex Socket Bolt M6x25
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11A-1-1 Control A (NY)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. EAY033A1 NS Automat Controller 1
2. EBY01250 5611 N CPU Board 1
3. EBY01240 5430 N Memory Board 1
4. EBY01260 LCD Display (SE-4469-1) 1
5. EBY01270 NS Automat Power Supply 1
6. EBY01352 Floppy Disk Drive 1
7. EAY036A2 NY Driver Unit (UAD-IX) 1
8. EBY01620 5751 NY Inverter Board 1
9. EBY01400 5820 NY Back Board (UAD-IX) 1
10. EBY01390 5810 NY Control Board (UAD-IX) 1

EBY01420 5310 NY  Power Board, 1P (UAD-IX) 111. 
EBY01430 5310 NY  Power Board, 3P (UAD-IX) 1
EAY036A3 NY Transformer, 1P (UAD-IX) 112. 
EAY037A3 NY Transformer, 3P (UAD-IX) 1

13. EBY01510 Automat Power Cable 1
14. Hex Socket Flange Bolt M6x12
15. A100267 Main Power Cable
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11A-1-2 CONTROL A (NY-2)

BENYME-ZN/ZQ

7 8 

2 

14 

12 

14 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



11A-1-2 Control A (NY-2)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. EAY033A1 NS Automat Controller 1
2. EBY01250 5611 N CPU Board 1

  3. EBY01240 5430 N Memory Board 1
  4. EBY01260 LCD Display (SE-4469-1) 1
  5. EBY01270 NS Automat Power Supply 1
  6. EBY01352 Floppy Disk Drive 1
  7. EBY01620 5751 NY Inverter Board 1
  8. EBY01900 5860 NY Back Board (UAD-IXA) 1
  9. EBY01890 5850 NY Control Board Unit (UAD-IXA) 1
  10. FA904147 Cooling Fan (UAD-IXA) 1
  11. EBY01910 5870 NY Power Board (UAD-IXA) 1
  12. EAY046A2 NY Driver Unit (UAD-IXA) 1

EAY046A3 NY Transformer, 1P (UAD-IXA) 1  13.
EAY047A3 NY Transformer, 3P (UAD-IXA) 1

  14. Hex Socket Flange Bolt M6x12
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11A-2 Control A (NB)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. EAY038A1 NR Automat Controller 1
2. EBY01550 5480 Memory Board  (NR) 1
3. EBY01600 Color LCD (NR) 1
4. EBY01540 5421 I/O Board (NR) 1
5. EBY01530 5411 CPU Board (NR) 1
6. EBY01580 5470 Back Light Board (NR) 1
7. EBY01560 5452 Back Board (NR) 1
8. EBY01510 Automat Power Cable 1
9. EBY01590 NR Power Switch Supply (MRW160) 1
10. EBY01570 5460 Switch Connecting Board (NR) 1
11. EBY01352 Floppy Disk Drive 1
12. EAY036A2 NY Driver Unit (UAD-IX) 1
13. EBY01620 5751 NY Inverter Board 1
14. EBY01400 5820 NY Back Board (UAD-IX) 1
15. EBY01390 5810 NY Control Board (UAD-IX) 1

EBY01420 5310 NY  Power Board, 1P (UAD-IX) 116. 
EBY01430 5310 NY  Power Board, 3P (UAD-IX) 1
EAY036A3 NY Transformer, 1P (UAD-IX) 117. 
EAY037A3 NY Transformer, 3P (UAD-IX) 1

18. Hex Socket Flange Bolt M6x12
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11B Control B (H=Head Qty) (*Depends on Machine Type)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. LA510120 Cable Duct Set (2-6) 1 *
2. A9068033 Duct Board Spacer, ZN (KGLS-6RF) Hx6
3. A9068032 Clamp (FCW-26) Hx1
4. EBY01661 4631 Head Duct Board (ZN/ZQA) Hx1
5. LA330130 Duct Support Bracket
6. KX510021 Cable Duct No. 4 Cover (ZN) 1
7. KX510150 Nut for Cable Duct (ZN) 3
8. KX510011 Cable Duct No. 4 (ZN) 1

HV330020 Automat Bracket (NS) 1 NS/NY9. 
HV330040 Automat Bracket (NR) 1 NR/NB

10. HV330022 Automat Bracket Spacer 2
11. KF530151 Push Button Switch Cap 2

KF530120 Push Button Switch (Green) 112. 
KF530110 Push Button Switch (Red) 1

13. KC530230 Bar Switch Bracket (Large) 2
14. KC530240 Bar Switch Bracket (Small) 2
15. KF530160 Bar Switch 1 Cut Product
16. KF530171 Bar Switch Cap 2
17. Pan Screw M4x6
18. # 8-18 x ¾” Tek Screw
19. Tapping Screw φ3x8
20. Truss Screw M5x8
21. Hex Socket Bolt M4x16 (with Washers)
22. Hex Bolt M10x25
23. Flush Screw M4x10
24. # 8-18 x 1” Tek Screw
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12-1 Accessories (ZN) (H=Head Qty) (* Depends on Machine Type)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. A100305 ZN Lamp Support Bracket *

A100316 Lamp Fixture (4-520) *
A100435 Lamp Fixture, 220V (4-520) *
A100300 Lamp Fixture (6-520) *

2. 

A100329 Lamp Fixture, 220V (6-520) *
3. KX250090 Thread Stand Spacer (ZN)

A100400 Thread Stand Assembly (4-520) *4. 
A110099 Thread Stand Assembly (6-520) *

5. HP241430 Upper Tension Assembly Complete Hx9
6. HT240480 Thread Guide Eyelet (White) Hx9
7. Thread Guide Support #3 *
8. Thread Guide Support #4 *
9. Thread Guide Support #5 *
10. Thread Guide Support #2 *
11. A400054 Thread Guide Attaching Base *
12. A400053 Thread Guide Support Spacer *
13. A100198 Rear Thread Stand Support *
14. A110053 Thread Stand Support (YN) *
15. Black Vinyl (3/4 x 3/4)
16. Black Vinyl (8 ¼ x 1)
17. A200097 Arm Spool Pin Hx9
18. A100098 Thread Tension Knob
19. A100094 Thread Tension Spring
20. A100096 Thread Tension Washer
21. A100095 Thread Tension Stud
22. A100097 Thread Tension Base
23. Truss Screw M6x15
24. Flush Screw M4x12
25. Hex Socket Set Screw M5x8
26. Hex Bolt M8x20
27. Hex Bolt M8x20 (with Washers)
28. Hex Bolt ¼-20 x 1”
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12-2 Accessories (ZQ) (H=Head Qty) (* Depends on Machine Type)

ITEM LIST NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
1. Tube Clip Hx15
2. RD710310 Thread Stand Tube
3. Tube Holder Hx15
4. A110005 Thread Guide Eyelet (Black) Hx15
5. HT240480 Thread Guide Eyelet (White) Hx15
6. Thread Guide Upper Base Hx1
7. KF710390 Thread Stand Felt Pad Hx15
8. A200097 Arm Spool Pin Hx15
9. Front Thread Stand Support Hx2
10. Rear Thread Stand Support Hx2
11. Thread Stand Base Hx1

A100506 ZQ Mounting Rail (1935L) 4-52012. 
A100507 ZQ Mounting Rail (2975L) 6-520

13. LA710011 Thread Stand Attaching Base ZQ/ZNA (LG) *
A100316 Lamp Fixture (4-520) *
A100435 Lamp Fixture, 220V  (4-520) *
A100300 Lamp Fixture (6-520) *

14. 

A100329 Lamp Fixture, 220V  (6-520) *
15. A100305 ZN Lamp Support Bracket *
16. A100498 Thread Stand, ZQ (Black Tube) Hx1 *
17. Truss Screw M5x10 *
18. Truss Screw M6x12 *
19. Hex Nut M6
20. Hex Socket Bolt M8x20
21. Hex Socket Bolt M6x12
22. Hex Bolt ¼-20 x 1”

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com


	00 TABLE FRAME
	01A HEAD BED A
	01B HEAD BED B
	02A THREAD CUT A
	02B THREAD CUT B
	02C THREAD CUT C
	02D THREAD CUT D
	03-1 TAKE UP LEVER (ZN)
	03-2 TAKE UP LEVER (ZQ)
	04A-1 NEEDLE BAR A (ZN)
	04A-2 NEEDLE BAR A (ZQ)
	04B NEEDLE BAR B
	04C NEEDLE BAR C
	05 JUMP
	06A-1-1 THREAD GUIDE A (STANDARD)(ZN)
	06A-1-2 THREAD GUIDE A (STANDARD)(ZN)(FIRST HEAD)
	06A-2 THREAD GUIDE A (STANDARD)(ZQ)
	06B-1 THREAD GUIDE B (UTSM) (ZN)
	06B-2 THREAD GUIDE B (UTSM) (ZQ)
	07A-1 COLOR CHANGE A (ZN)
	07A-2 COLOR CHANGE A (ZQ)
	07B COLOR CHANGE B
	08 DRIVE
	09 CONNECTING SHAFT
	10A PANTOGRAPH DRIVE A
	10B-1 PANTOGRAPH DRIVE B
	10B-2 PANTOGRAPH HOOP SUPPORT ARM
	10C PANTOGRAPH DRIVE C (H-DRIVE)
	10D PANTOGRAPH DRIVE D
	10E PANTOGRAPH DRIVE E
	10F PANTOGRAPH DRIVE F (V-DRIVE)
	10G PANTOGRAPH DRIVE G
	11A-1-1 CONTROL A (NY)
	11A-1-2 CONTROL A (NY-2)
	11A-2 CONTROL A (NB)
	11B CONTROL B
	12-1 ACCESSORIES (ZN)
	12-2 ACCESSORIES (ZQ)



